K10
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
with Keypad & Remote
Infrared AutoCal Calibration
The model K10 electro-pneumatic positioner is the first of its kind
having calibration either by a simple AutoCal push of a button or
remotely by implementing an infrared signal from a handheld.

mechanical switches.
K10
ORDERING GUIDE
MOUNTING
Standard
S
Namur
N
SUPPLY
PRESSURE
High Pressure
(40 to 120 PSI)
H
Low Pressure
(15 to 45 PSI)
L
High Flow
(40 to 120 PSI)
V
POSITION
SENSOR
No Switches
0
1 Mech. Switch*
A
2 Mech. Switches*
B
1 Inductive
Proximity Sensor
C
2 Inductive
Proximity Sensor
D
4-20 mA
Position Transmitter
E
AREA
CLASIFICATION
Nema 4, 4x
Nonincendive
Class I, Grps. A, B, C & D
Class II, Grps. F & G; Div. 2
N
Intrinsically Safe
Class I, II, III;  Grps. A - G,
Div,1 (must be used with an
approved barrier)
I
K10
OPEN
K10 SPECIFICATIONS
Input current 4 to 20 mA (analog)
Voltage drop 9 volts